WOMEN IN
CARDIOLOGY

SAVE
THE

DATE

Women In Cardiology

Annual Symposium 2024

Thursday, Nov 14, 2024
1 pm to 6:30 pm

Olten

SGK: 3 Credits 1C
SGAIM: 2 AIM



http://www.ig-wic.ch/

WK

WOMEN IN
CARDIOLOGY

Annual Symposium
14.11.2024

MAGAZIN
Konradstrasse 7/
CH-4600 Olten

https://www.astoria-olten.ch/magazin

SGK: 3 Credits 1C
SGAIM: 2 Credits AIM

Dear colleagues
We would like to invite you to the 3rd Annual WIC Symposium.

This year, we will focus on various interactions of the heart. Sex- and
gender-specific aspects of the heart-brain-axis, of ICU treatment, and
of sports medicine will be discussed. We are looking forward to

meeting you in Olten!

Yy e B S

Prof. Dr. med. Hildegard Tanner Prof. Dr. med. Barbara Stahli
President WIC Vice-President WIC


https://www.astoria-olten.ch/magazin

WOMEN IN
CARDIOLOGY

Chairs:
Prof. Dr. med. Otmar Pfister

Klinik fir Kardiologie, Universitatsspital Basel

Prof. Dr. med. Barbara Stéhli

Klinik fir Kardiologie, Universitatsspital Zurich

Wir bedanken uns bei unseren Sponsoren

) Abbott

25 BIOTRONIK SBostomﬁC

excellence for life

cienti

~ Boehringer
I"II Ingelheim

dl Bristol Myers Squibb’

! NOVARTIS
SERVIER *

moved by you

3. WIC Annual Symposium — Thursday, 14.11.2024

13.00-13.15
13.15-13.30

13.30-14.00

14.00-14.15
14.15-14.45

14.45-15.00
15.00-15.30

15.30-16.00

16.00-16.15
16.15-16.45

16.45-17.00
17.00-18.30

»Interactions of the Heart»

Registration

Welcome

Prof. Dr. med. Hildegard Tanner,

Department of Cardiology, Inselspital Bern, President WIC
Heart-Brain-Interactions — a women's topic?

Prof. Dr. med. Cathérine Gebhard, Department of Cardiology,
Inselspital, Bern
Discussion

|ICU Perspectives on Women's (Cardiac) Care

PD Dr. med. Caroline Gebhard, Department of Intensive Care,
University Hospital Basel
Discussion

Coffee break

Sports medicine: What is important for the female athelete?

Prof. Dr. med. Johannes Scherr, University Centre for
Prevention and Sports Medicine, Departement of
Orthopaedics, Balgrist University Hospital, Zurich
Discussion

How much luck is needed for us to exist?

Prof. Dr. Kathrin Altwegg, Space Research and Planetary
Sciences, Faculty of Science, University of Bern
Discussion

Apéro Riche



