

## SAVE THE DATE

# Women In Cardiology Annual Symposium 2024

Thursday, Nov 14, 2024

1 pm to 6:30 pm

Olten

SGK: 3 Credits 1 C SGAIM: 2 AIM

Registration until November 7, 2024: www.ig-wic.ch



## Annual Symposium 14.11.2024

MAGAZIN Konradstrasse 7 CH-4600 Olten

https://www.astoria-olten.ch/magazin

SGK: 3 Credits 1C SGAIM: 2 Credits AIM

#### Dear colleagues

We would like to invite you to the 3rd Annual WIC Symposium.

This year, we will focus on various interactions of the heart. Sex- and gender-specific aspects of the heart-brain-axis, of ICU treatment, and of sports medicine will be discussed. We are looking forward to meeting you in Olten!

h. Jannes

Prof. Dr. med. Hildegard Tanner
President WIC

Prof. Dr. med. Barbara Stähli Vice-President WIC



#### Chairs:

Prof. Dr. med. Otmar Pfister

Klinik für Kardiologie, Universitätsspital Basel

Prof. Dr. med. Barbara Stähli

Klinik für Kardiologie, Universitätsspital Zürich

Wir bedanken uns bei unseren Sponsoren







17.00-18.30









### 3. WIC Annual Symposium – Thursday, 14.11.2024 »Interactions of the Heart»

13.00-13.15	Registration
13.15-13.30	Welcome
	Prof. Dr. med. Hildegard Tanner, Department of Cardiology, Inselspital Bern, President WIC
13.30-14.00	Heart-Brain-Interactions – a women's topic?
	Prof. Dr. med. Cathérine Gebhard, Department of Cardiology, Inselspital, Bern
14.00-14.15	Discussion
14.15-14.45	ICU Perspectives on Women's (Cardiac) Care
	PD Dr. med. Caroline Gebhard, Department of Intensive Care University Hospital Basel
14.45-15.00	Discussion
15.00-15.30	Coffee break
15.30-16.00	Sports medicine: What is important for the female athelete?  Prof. Dr. med. Johannes Scherr, University Centre for Prevention and Sports Medicine, Departement of Orthopaedics, Balgrist University Hospital, Zurich
16.00-16.15	Discussion
16.15-16.45	How much luck is needed for us to exist?  Prof. Dr. Kathrin Altwegg, Space Research and Planetary Sciences, Faculty of Science, University of Bern
16.45-17.00	Discussion

Apéro Riche